
 
 

2025 Media Accreditation Calendar – Cymru Men’s 
National Team 

 
Dates may be subject to change. 
 
March window (17-25 March) 
 

Accreditation opens 12pm Wednesday 19 February 
Accreditation closes 12pm Wednesday 12 March 
Cymru v Kazakhstan Saturday 22 March 
North Macedonia v Cymru Tuesday 25 March 

 
 
June window (2-10 June) 
 

Accreditation opens 12pm Wednesday 7 May 
Accreditation closes 12pm Wednesday 28 May 
Cymru v Liechtenstein Friday 6 June 
Belgium v Cymru Tuesday 10 June 

 
 
September window (1-9 September) 
 

Accreditation opens 12pm Wednesday 6 August 
Accreditation closes 12pm Wednesday 27 August 
Kazakhstan v Cymru Thursday 4 September 
Friendly match (TBC) TBC 

 
 
October window (6-14 October) 
 

Accreditation opens 12pm Wednesday 10 September 
Accreditation closes 12pm Wednesday 1 October 
Friendly match (TBC) TBC 
Cymru v Belgium Monday 13 October 

 
 
November window (10-18 November) 
 

Accreditation opens 12pm Wednesday 15 October 
Accreditation closes 12pm Wednesday 5 November 
Liechtenstein v Cymru Saturday 15 November 
Cymru v North Macedonia Tuesday 18 November 

 


